1999 Class A-AA State Golf Tournament

Old Fort Golf Course, Murfreesboro, Tennessee
October 7, 1999

BOYS RESULTS - FINAL ROUND

Kingston Defeats Marshall County To Capture State Title;
Joey Morefield Birdies Playoff Hole To Win His Second State Title

Joey Morefield of Marshall County and Jeff Page of Jackson Christian were tied with a score of 145 at the end of 36
holes. Morefield birdied the first playoff hole to capture his second state title. He shot a 147 to win his first championship in
1997.

Polk Brown of Kingston and Chris Webb of Jackson Christian entered the final day in the lead at one under par, but shot
six over par to finish tied for sixth place. Both Morefield and Page entered the final day of competition two strokes behind
the leaders. They both shot a 72 to finish tied for first place. However, it was Morefield’s birdie on the first hole of the
playoff that won the state title for him.

Morefield’s championship effort was not enough to lead Marshall County to their third straight title. Last year’s runner-up,
Kingston, defeated Marshall County by three strokes to claim their first state golf championship. Kingston’s score of 598
was the seventh best in state history. They were led by Scott Helle, who shot two under par on the final day to finish with
a two-day total of 148.

Jackson Christian finished with a team score of 619 to put them in third place. Hume Fogg was a distant fourth with a
score of 646.

TEAM SCORES

Kingston 598, Marshall County 601, Jackson Christian 619, Hume Fogg 646, Sequoyah 654, University School 671,
Monterey 685, Ridgeway 691.

INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Joey Morefield, Marshall County 73-72--145**

Jeff Page, Jackson Christian 73-72--145
Matt Brock, Marshall County 74-73--147
Scott Helle, Kingston 78-70--148
Bradley Farmer, Goodpasture 74-74--148
Jeremy Davis, Seymour 73-76--149
Polk Brown, Kingston 71-78--149
Chris Webb, Jackson Christian 71-78--149
Aaron Wisener, Kingston 75-75--150
Sasha Catron, Chuckey Doak 77-73--150
Barry Conatser, York 74-77--151
Deke Berlin, Giles County 72-79--151
Beau Carr, Westview 81-71--152
Jeremy Moore, Kingston 77-75--152
Chris Barron, Sycamore 76-77--153
Chris Tomlin, Univ. Sch. of Jackson 79-75--154
Tracy Hazel, Marshall County 76-78--154
Adam Woodard, Jackson Christian 80-74--154
Brandon Roberts, Mt. Pleasant 78-78--156
Seth Hawn, McMinn Central 75-81--156
Mitch Brock, Marshall County 78-78--156
Mike Lazarowicz, Marshall County 77-79--156
Andrew Hogan, Lenoir City 76-80--156
Blake Sanders, Grundy County 78-78--156
John Edwards, Clarksville Academy 76-80--156
Zach Eidson, University School 76-81--157



Jason Wheeler, Hume Fogg 78-80--158
Jacob Bennett, Harriman 83-75--158
Don Correll, Univ. Sch. of Jackson 81-78--159
Brent Long, Smith County 80-79--159
Cale Cameron, Rutledge 77-82--159
Adam Ray, Davidson Academy 79-80--159
Rory McCaughna, Sequoyah 78-83--161
Chris Pelkey, Ridgeway 81-80--161
Jere Maynor, Hume Fogg 82-79--161
Adam Russell, Christian Aca. of Knox. 74-87--161
Radale Pearson, Ridgeway 84-78--162
Elijah Aaron, Lenoir City 79-83--162
Andrew Guthrie, Sequoyah 84-79--163
Matt Jeffers, Hume Fogg 83-80--163
Sam Hearl, Sequoyah 87-77--164
Colt Narramore, Kingston 77-87--164
Tommy Bohrman, Hume Fogg 76-88--164
Ryan Nikolaus, David Lipscomb 82-83--165
David King, Hickman County 82-84--166
Andrew Paduch, University School 82-85--167
Aaron Boshers, Mt. Pleasant 81-86--167
David Debroskey, Chuckey Doak 83-84--167
Taylor Hancock, Monterey 78-90--168
Ethan Underwood, Smith County 85-84--169
Jeremy Raper, Sequoyah 86-84--170
Pate Randall, Crockett County 88-82--170
Brandon Davis, Polk County 86-85--171
Tyler Sells, Monterey 82-89--171
Brad Tursky, Jackson Christian 83-88--171
Devin Lefevere, University School 88-84--172
Josh Raper, Sequoyah 83-89--172
Gabriell Frizzell, Monterey 87-87--174
Richard Kim, Hume Fogg 84-90--174
Andy Cochran, University School 85-90--175
Jason Ross, Ridgeway 94-84--178
Jimmy Johnson, Chatt. Christian 93-85--178
Rob Eidson, University School 88-91--179
Michael Peters, Monterey 89-93--182
Ben Wu, Jackson Christian 96-88--184
Matthew Phillips, Monterey 99-87--186
Doug Luebbert, Ridgeway 93-97--190
Blaise Chamberlin, Carver 104-104--208
David Pentecost, Kingsbury 115-122--237
Michael Cowan, Carver 128-128--256
McKale Jones, Carver WD

**Wins first hole of playoff with a birdie



1999 Class A-AA State Golf Tournament

Old Fort Golf Course, Murfreesboro, Tennessee
October 6, 1999

BOYS RESULTS - FIRST ROUND

Twelve Within Five Strokes For Individual Title;
Marshall County and Kingston Tied For Lead

MURFREESBORO- - -Chris Webb of Jackson Christian and Polk Brown of Kingston both shot a 71 for one under par
after the first day of competition in the boys A-AA championship. Deke Berlin of Giles County is one stroke behind the
leaders after he shot a 72 to finish at par for the day.

A total of twelve players are within five strokes of the lead. Thirty-two individual boys shot under 80 in the first round of
play.

Marshall County and Kingston finished tied with team scores of 300. Marshall County, who is going for their third
consecutive state title, were led by Joey Morefield with a 73 and Matt Brock, who shot 74 to finish tied for seventh. The
two finished tied for fifth place in last year’s state tournament. Kingston was led by Polk Brown, who is tied for the
individual lead, and Aaron Wisener, who is just four strokes behind the two leaders.

TEAM SCORES

Kingston 300, Marshall County 300, Jackson Christian 307, Hume Fogg 319, University School 331, Monterey 332,
Ridgeway 352.

INDIVIDUAL SCORES
Polk Brown, Kingston 36-35--71
Chris Webb, Jackson Christian 33-38--71
Deke Berlin, Giles County 37-35--72
Jeremy Davis, Seymour 35-38--73
Joey Morefield, Marshall County 36-37--73
Jeff Page, Jackson Christian 33-40--73
Adam Russell, Christian Academy of Knoxville 35-39--74
Barry Conatser, York 36-38--74
Bradley Farmer, Goodpasture 38-36--74
Matt Brock, Marshall County 37-37--74
Seth Hawn, McMinn Central 38-37--75
Aaron Wisener, Kingston 36-39--75
Zach Eidson, University School 37-39--76
Tracy Hazel, Marshall County 36-40--76
Andrew Hogan, Lenoir City 39-37--76
John Edwards, Clarksville Academy 39-37--76
Chris Barron, Sycamore 38-38--76
Tommy Bohrman, Hume Fogg 35-41--76
Cale Cameron, Rutledge 38-39--77
Sasha Catron, Chuckey Doak 40-37--77
Jeremy Moore, Kingston 37-40--77
Mike Lazarowicz, Marshall County 38-39--77
Colt Narramore, Kingston 37-40--77
Jason Wheeler, Hume Fogg 40-38--78
Taylor Hancock, Monterey 39-39--78
Brandon Roberts, Mt. Pleasant 38-40--78
Mitch Brock, Marshall County 40-38--78
Blake Sanders, Grundy County 38-40--78
Scott Helle, Kingston 39-39--78
Rory McCaughna, Sequoyah 37-41--78
Adam Ray, Davidson Academy 38-41--79

Elijah Aaron, Lenoir City 36-43--79



Chris Tomlin, University School of Jackson

Adam Woodard, Jackson Christian
Brent Long, Smith County

Aaron Boshers, Mt. Pleasant
Beau Carr, Westview

Chris Pelkey, Ridgeway

Don Correll, University School of Jackson

Tyler Sells, Monterey

Jere Maynor, Hume Fogg

Andrew Paduch, University School
David King, Hickman County
Ryan Nikolaus, David Lipscomb
Josh Raper, Sequoyah

Brad Tursky, Jackson Christian
David Debroskey, Chuckey Doak
Matt Jeffers, Hume Fogg

Jacob Bennett, Harriman

Richard Kim, Hume Fogg

Radale Pearson, Ridgeway
Andrew Guthrie, Sequoyah

Andy Cochran, University School
Ethan Underwood, Smith County
Michael Peters, Monterey
Jeremy Raper, Sequoyah

Brandon Davis, Polk County

Sam Hearl, Sequoyah

Gabriell Frizzell, Monterey
Rob Eidson, University School
Devin Lefevere, University School
Pate Randall, Crockett County
Doug Luebbert, Ridgeway

Jimmy Johnson, Chattanooga Christian
Jason Ross, Ridgeway

Ben Wu, Jackson Christian
Matthew Phillips, Monterey
Blaise Chamberlin, Carver
David Pentecost, Kingsbury
Michael Cowan, Carver

McKale Jones, Carver

38-41--79
40-40--80
39-41--80
39-42--81
36-45--81
40-41--81
41-40--81
41-41--82
38-44--82
40-42--82
46-36--82
39-43--82
41-42--83
41-42--83
38-45--83
40-43--83
38-45--83
41-43--84
43-41--84
42-42--84
40-45--85
39-46--85
42-43--85
43-43--86
41-45--86
44-43--87
41-46--87
45-43--88
44-44--88
41-47--88
47-46--93
46-47--93
47-47--94
42-54--96
50-49--99
55-49--104
53-62--115
64-64--128
WD



